Rule 2 47

(@) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of admunistrators

(b} Insert dates

Contact Details

You do not have to give any
contact information in the box
opposite butif you do 1t will help
Companies House to contact you
If there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you
give will be visible to searchers of

WEDNESDAY

08/07/2015

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B(CH)

Name of Company

Company number

Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited 05314294

In the

Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 6103 of 2014

Compantes Court, London

(fuil name of court}

We (a) Paul David Wilhams and Benjamin John Wiles of Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London
Bnidge Street, London SE1 95G

Joint Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

from

to

(b) 9 December 2014

7 (b) 8June 2015

e

Signed

Dated

mlnlst\?(

1 JulY Zois”

WAL

Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street

London, SE1 95G

Tel +44(0) 20 7089 4700

#338

COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Compantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ

DX 33050 Cardiff




.~
DUFF&PHELPS

7 July 2015

Progress Report to
Creditors

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Furlong Hotels Limited

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited
Paramount Hotels Limited

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited
UK Hotels (Finance) plc

(All in Administration)

(together “the Group”)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
for the period from 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015
pursuant to Rule 2 47(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended)

Duff & Phelps Ltd

The Shard

32 London Brnidge Street
London

SE1 9SG




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

Definitions

Word or Phrase

Defimtion

the Act

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Addleshaw Goddard

Addleshaw Goddard LLP, sohcitors instructed by the Jont
Administrators

the Appointment Date

11 September 2014, being the date of appaintment of the Joint
Administrators of each company in the Group

Category 1 Disbursements

The Joint Administrators’ external costs and expenses In dealing
with the Administrations

Category 2 Disbursements

The Joint Administrators’ internal costs and expenses in dealing with
the Administrations

The Closed Administrations

Paramount Hotels Group Limited, Paramount Hotels Holdings
Limited, Paramount Hotels Investments Limited, Paramount Hotels
Services Limited and The Lygon Arms Hotel Limited

DBIS

The Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

the Director

Declan McKelvey, the director of all of the companies in the Group

Duff & Phelps

Duff & Phelps Ltd , The Shard, 32 London Bndge Street, London
SE1 956G

EC Regulation

EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000

the Former Directors

Peter Procopis and Michael Jourdain, the directors of the Parent
Company and former directors of the Group

the Joint Administrators

11 September 2014 to 8 December 2014 - Paul David Wilhams, Paul
John Clark and David John Whitehouse of Duff & Phelps

8 December 2014 onwards - Paul David Willams and Benjamin
John Wiles of Duff & Phelps

the Group

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furlong
Cotswolds Limited, Furlong Hotels Limited, Old Ship Hotel (Brnighton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
{Hinckley) Limited, Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited and UK
Hotels (Finance} plc (All in Administration)

Hilco

Hilco Appraisal Europe, valuation agents instructed by the Joint
Administrators

HMRC

HM Revenue and Customs

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Adrmiruistrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

the Hotel Operating
Companies

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited, Furiong
Cotswolds Limited, Furleng Hatels Limited, Cld Ship Hotel (Brighton)
Limited, Paramount Hotels Limited, Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke)
Limited, Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited, Paramount Hotels
(Hinckley) Limited and Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited (All in
Administration)

Kmight Frank

Knmight Frank LLP, valuaton agents instructed by the Jomnt
Adminustrators

LSREF or the Secured
Creditor

LSREF 1l Wight Limted, the holder of vanous charges and
secunties registered agamnst the Group

the Order

A Block Transfer Order (High Court of Justice Number 3401 of 2014)

the Parent Company

UK Group of Hotels plc (In Adminustration)

Prescribed Part

Pursuant to Section 176A of the Act where a floating charge 1s
created after 15 September 2003 a designated amount of the
Company's net property (floating charge assets less costs of
realisation) shall be made avallable to non-preferential unsecured
creditors

the First Progress Report

The Jont Administrators Progress Report to Creditors for entities
registered in England and Wales dated 28 January 2015

the Proposals

The Joint Administrators’ Report to Creditors and Statement of
Proposals dated 27 October 2014

the Purchaser

The purchasers of the businesses and assets of the Group as
detailed in the Proposals

the Reporting Penod

9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015

the Rules

The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

the Scotish Companies

Cariton Hotel (Edinburgh) Limited, Scotish Highland Hotels Limited
and Stirhng Highland Hotel Limited {All in Administration)

the Security Trustee

Hudson Agency Services Limited

SIP 9

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 — Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practitioners in refation to disclosure of remuneration and
disbursements

SIP 16

Statement of tnsolvency Practice 16 - Industry best practice for
Insolvency Practitioners in relation to disclosure of information with
respect to a '‘Pre-Packaged’ sale of business and/or assets

SOA

Staternent of Affars, documentation to be supphed by the Director
outlining the Group's financial position as at the Appointment Date

TUPE

The Transfer of Undertaking {Protection of Employment) Regulations
2006

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Admunistrators' Progress Report to Creditors

7 July 2015

Contents
1 Introduction
2 Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

3 Progress of the Administrations

4 Investigations

5 Dividend Prospects / Prescnbed Part

6 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
7 Pre-Adrmnistration Costs

a Jomnt Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

9 Concluston and Ending the Administrations

10 Next Report

Appendices

1 Statutory Information

2 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts
3 Anzlyses of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

4 Proof of Debt Forms

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

11

12

13

14

15

16
17

18

19

21

22

23

Introduction

All companies In the Group were placed into Administration on the Appointment Date by the
Director of the companies pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 to the Act

The Court References in relation to the appointments are detailed at Appendix 1

In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act the functions of the Joint
Administrators may be exercised by any of the Joint Administrators

A Block Transfer Order {(High Court of Justice Manchester District Registry Number 3401 of
2014) was obtamed on 8 December 2014 n respect of all compames in the Group The
Order provided for the formal removal of Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse from
office and appointed a replacement office holder, Benjamin John Wiles, a licensed
Insolvency Practitioner of Duff & Phelps, as Joint Adrministrator

Paul John Clark and David John Whitehouse were released from hability on 25 February
2015, 28 days after the date of the First Progress Report

Paul David Wilkams continues in office as Joint Administrator

This report should be read in conjunction with the First Progress Report

The Joint Administrators previously reported on the Closed Administrations together with the
Group The Closed Administrations were closed on 4 June 2015 and a separate report 1s

available on the Duff & Phelps website in this respect

Statutory information regarding all companies in the Group Is attached at Appendix 1

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

As advised in the Proposals, the Joint Administrators must perform their functions with the
purpose of achieving one of the following hierarchical objectives

+ Rescuing the Company as a going concern, or

e Achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be hkely If
the Company were wound up (without first being in Administration), or

+ Realising property in order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

For more information regarding the Joint Administrators’ pursuit of the above please refer to
the Proposals

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance} ple

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act, creditors’ meetings were not
required to be held as there will be insufficient realisations to enable distnbutions to non-
preferential unsecured creditors other than from the Prescribed Part in respect of those
entities detailed at paragraph 5 8 No meetings were convened and in accordance with Rule
2 33(5) of the Rules, the Proposals were deemed to have been approved by creditors on 11
November 2014 in respect of each company in the Group

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

24

25

26

31

32

33

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

In accordance with Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Act, a creditors’ meeting was held at
Duff & Phelps on 14 November 2014 The meeting was adjourned and reconvened twice,
concluding on 28 November 2014 at which the Joint Administrators’ Proposals were rejected

The Joint Administrators requested that the voting creditors provide an exptanation of why the
Proposals were rejected but no responses were received Further, no alternative proposals
were put forward by any creditors  The Joint Administrators are currently in the process of
seeking Court directions prior to closing the Administration of UK Holels (Finance) plc in view
of the rejection of the Joint Administrators’ Proposals

The rejection of the Joint Administrators’ Proposals does not affect thewr appointment status,
statutory powers or ability to continue the Administration

Progress of the Administrations

The manner in which the affairs and business of the Group have been managed since the
appointment of the Joint Administrators and will continue to be managed and financed are set
out below

The Hotel Operating Companies

Sale of Businesses and Assets

As previously advised, a sale of the businesses and certain assets of the Hotel Operating
Companies completed on 11 September 2014 shortly following the appointments For further
detalls including a breakdown of the sale consideration per company and the events leading
up to the sale transactions, please refer to the Proposals and the First Progress Report The
sale consideration breakdown per company 1s also detailed at Appendix 2

Book Debts

The Group’s book debts were excluded from the sale agreements

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Adrmunistrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

34 As at the Appointment Date, certain companies within the Group had outstanding bock debt
ledgers, as set out below The Purchaser has agreed to collect the book debts The book
debt collections to date are detailed below

Company Baok debt ledger Collections for Outstanding
as at 11 September the penod 11 Balance

2014 September 2014

to 8 June 2014

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club

Limited 125,105 (83,763) 41,342
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 289,318 {226,552) 62,766
Furlong Hotels Limited 396,346 (279,445} 116,901
Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton) Limited 244,941 (188,244} 56,697
Paramount Hotels Limited 2,668,404 (2,057,064} 611,340
Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited 141,364 {128,546) 12,818
paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited 182,711 (149,596) 33,115
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited 969,815 (874,599) 95,216
Paramount Hotels Walton hall Limited 897,985 (764,389) 133,596

5,915,989 {4,752,198) 1,163,791

35 The outstanding balance of £1,163,791 includes credit notes of £62,262, booking agent and
credit card commissions of £655,959, bad debts of £132,909 and other dilutions of £73,299
which are not coliectable

36 The collection process 15 substantially complete, however a final reconciliation and review 1s
being undertaken by the Purchaser and therefore the above figures are subject to change
The final account of book debt collections will be provided In the Joint Administrators’ next
report

Intercompany Book Debts

37 As previously advised, all of the entities that the balances are due from have been placed into
Administration Any dividends to be paid to intercompany claims will be paid directly to LSREF
via the Secunty Trustee in accordance with the subordination agreement in place and
therefore there will be no realisations are anticipated from this source

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

Cash at Bank

38 The following cash balances have been realised No further realisations are expected

Company Cash at bank as
at 11 September

2014

£

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited 215,084
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 291,925
Furlong Hotels Limited 389,525
Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited 369,598
Paramount Hotels Limited 11,952,288
Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited 272,167
Paramount Hotels (Daventry} Limited 301,463
Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited 689,701
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 605,176

Cash in Transit

39 The following balances have been realised in respect of cash in transit

Company £
Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited 1,580
Furlong Cotswolds Limited 7,143
Furlong Hotels Limited 3,467
Old Ship Hotel (Bnghton) Limited 14,455
Paramount Hotels Limited 137,413
Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke} Limited 11,147
Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited 2,832
Paramount Hotels {(Hinckley) Limited 8.013
Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited 13,085

310 The Purchaser i1s undertaking a final reconciliation review of the cash in transit position,
together with the book debts as detailed at paragraph 3 6 The final position account will
be pravided in the Jont Admirustrators’ next progress report

Deposit held by Royal Bank of Scotland Pic

311  The Joint Administrators realised a £120,000 deposit from Royal Bank of Scotland Pl in
respect of the direct debit and credit card facilites operated by Paramount Hotels Limited
shortly following the Reporting Period This balance 1s not shown in the Receipts and
Payments Account as it was received after 7 June 2015

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

312

313

314

315

41

42

43

51

52

53

54

55

Business Rates Refunds

A further £312,075 has been realised in the Reporting Perncd n relation to non-domestic
busmness rates being owed to the Hotel Operating Companies Refunds to date now total
£422,334

The Joint Administrators have engaged Hilco Profit Recovery to review all property costs and
to pursue all recoveries due Future realisations from this source are uncertain at present A
further update will be provided in the Jomt Administrators’ next progress report

UK Hotels (Finance) pic

Intercompany Book Debts

As previously advised, UK Hotels (Finance) plc 1s owed sums from certain other entities in the
Group As at paragraph 3 8, the companies that these balances are due from have been
placed into Adminsstration and any dividends receivable from these intercompany book debts
are subordinated to LSREF untl LSREF has been paid in full

Other Assets

UK Hotels {Finance) plc has no other assets and as such no realisations are anticipated

Investigations

The Joint Administrators’ investigations into the Group's affairs have concluded satisfactority
The Joint Administrators have a statutory obligation to file a separate report in respect of each
company in the Group with DBIS concerning the conduct of the directors that held office in the
three years prior to the Appointment Date The content of these reports 1s confidential and
these reports were filed on 23 February 2015

There are no outstanding lines of enquiry

Dividend Prospects / Prescrnibed Part
Secured Creditors

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels {Finance) pic

As at 29 August 2014, the Group's Indebtedness to LSREF was £327,520,160, subject to
accruing interest, charges and costs

As noted In the Proposals, deemed fixed and floating charge distnbutions totalling
£195,980,226 were made to the Secured Creditor on 11 September 2014

Floating charge cash distrbutions of £14,450,000 were paid duning the Previous Reporting
Periad from the Hotel Operating Companies

Further floating charge cash distributions of £1,795,000 have been paid during the Reporting
Period

Please refer to Appendix 2 for the amounts distributed to the Secured Creditor from each
Administration estate

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Admunistrators’ Progress Report to Crediors
7 July 2015

56

57

58

59

510

512

61

71

it 1s anticipated that there will be msufficient asset realisations to repay LSREF in full Each
company in the Group 15 unable to repay the full amount of the cross-guaranteed debt to
LSREF in full

Preferential Creditors

None of the companies within the Group had any employees

No preferential claims are anticipated in relation any of the companies in the Group
Prescribed Part

It s anticipated that there will be sufficient asset realisations to enable distnbutions tc be
made from the Prescribed Part to the non-preferential unsecured creditors from the below
Administration estates The quantum and timing of any distributions will be confirmed to
creditors shortly

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited
Furlong Cotswolds Limited

Furlong Hetels Limited

Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited

Paramount Hotels Limited

Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited
Paramount Hotels {Daventry) Limited

Paramount Hotels (Hinckiey) Limited

Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

There will be insufficient asset realisations to enable a distnbution to be made from the
Prescribed Part to the non-preferential unsecured creditors of UK Hotels (Finance) plc

Non-Preferential Unsecured Creditors

There will be insufficient asset realisations to enable a distribution to the non-preferential
unsecured creditors in respect of all of the companies in the Group, other than from the
Prescribed Part in certain estates as noted at paragraph 5 9 above

Creditors of the companies listed at paragraph 5 9 above should complete the appropriate
Proof of Debt Form(s) at Appendix 4 and return them to the Joint Administrators Creditars
should only complete the Proof of Debt Form(s) regarding the company / companies that their
debt 1s due from

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

Detailed receipts and payments accounts for all companies in the Group are shown at
Appendix 2

Pre-Administration Costs

On 28 November 2014 the Pre-Administration costs (plus VAT) detailed at Appendix 4 of the

Proposals were approved by the Secured Creditor, to be paid out of the assets of the relevant
Administration estates These costs have been paid in full

DUFF&PHELPS




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

81

82

83

84

85

86

a7

88

89

Joint Administrators’ Costs and Expenses

All companies in the Group except for UK Hotels (Finance) plc

fn accordance with Rule 2 106 of the Rules, the basis upon which the Joint Administrators’
remuneration is fixed 1s by reference to the tme properly given by them and their staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Administrations Approval for this basis was agreed by the
Secured Creditor on 28 November 2014 Category 2 disbursements were also approved
regarding all companies on 28 November 2014

The time costs and disbursements charged in the Reporting Pencd and since the
Appeointment Date by the Joint Administrators are as analysed at Appendix 3

The Joint Administrators have drawn total remuneration of £379,000 in the Reporting Period
Details of the amounts drawn in respect of each estate are detalled at Appendix 2

UK Hotels (Finance) plc

The Joint Administrators convened a creditors’ meeting on 14 November 2014 in order to
consider the Joint Administrators’ basis of remuneraton The creditors' meeting was
adjourned twice and reconvened on 21 November 2014 and on 28 November 2014 The
creditors rejected the Joint Administratars’ Proposals which included a resolution regarding
the Joint Administrators’ remuneration and therefore the Joint Administrators’ basis of
remuneration has not been agreed by the creditors of UK Hotels (Finance) plc

The time costs and disbursements charged in the Reporting Penod and since the
Appointment Date by the Joint Adminsstrators are as analysed at Appendix 3

Notwithstanding the above, during the Reporting Period, the secured creditor agreed to
directly pay the Joint Adrmirustrators a fee of £35,000 plus VAT in respect of UK Hotels
(Finance) plc

All companies tn the Group

The Joint Administrators have incurred expenses in dealing with the Admnistrations and
these, together with the Jaint Administrators’ disbursements, are detalled at Appendix 3

Information regarding the fees and disbursements of Administrators, including details of the
Duff & Phelps' disbursements pelicy and hourly charge out rates for each grade of staff that
may undertake work 1n respect of the Group, 1s In a document called “A Creditors’ Guide to
Administrators’ Fees” This can be viewed and downloaded from the Joint Administrators’

website at hitp //www duffandphelps com/uk-restructunng/crediter-guides  Should you require
a copy, please contact this office

In accordance with Rule 2 48A of the Rules, secured creditors and unsecured creditors (with
the concurrence of at least 5% n value of total unsecured claims) may make a request n
wrniting to the Joint Administrators for further infformation about the remuneration or expenses
set out in this progress report  This should be done within 21 days of receipt of this report,
after which the Joint Administrators have 14 days to respond

DUFF &PHELPS




Joint Admunistrators’ Progress Report {o Creditors
7 July 2015

810

91

92

93

94

10.

101

102

In addition to the above, any Secured Creditor, or any unsecured creditor (with the support of
at least 10% 1n value of the unsecured creditors or the permission of the court), may apply to
the court on the grounds that the remuneration or basis fixed for the Joint Administrators’
remuneration or the expenses incurred by the Joint Admmistrators are considered to be
excessive In accordance with Rule 2 109 of the Rules, this application must be made no tater
than eight weeks after receipt of the Progress Report, where the charging of the remuneration
or the incurnng of expenses in question occurs

Conclusion and Ending the Administrations

The Joint Administrators are of the opinion that once all cutstanding Administration matters
have been satisfactonly completed, it 1s likely that the Joint Administrators will give notice to
the Registrar of Companies that all cernparies in the Group be dissolved

Should the companies in the Group be dissolved, notices to move from Administration to
Dissolution — Forms 2 35B (“the Notices”) will be submitted to the Registrar of Companies
pursuant to Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 o the Act

Follewing registration of the Notices by the Registrar of Companies, the Joint Administrators’
appointments will cease to have effect, and they will be discharged from lability under
Paragraph 98(3) of Schedule B1 to the Act

At the end of three months beginning with the date of the Notices being registered by the
Registrar of Companies the companies will be dissolved
Next Report

The Joint Administrators’ next progress reports to creditors are due by no later than 11
September 2015

If you have any queries or require further assistance, please contact Sebastien Johnson of
this office

For and on behalf of
The Group

oA —

Paul Wilhams
Joint Administrator

Enc

The affars, business and property of the Group are being managed by the Joint Admirsstrators, Paul Williams and Benjamin Wiles,
who act as agents for the Group and without personal habilty Both are licensed by the Insolvency Practiioners’ Association

DUFFé& PHELPS




Joint Admunistrators® Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

Appendix 1

DUFF&PHELPS




Statutory Information — Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference ralation to

Appointment

n

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Regstered Office

Any Other Trading Names

Statutory Information - Furlong Cotswolds Limited
Date of Incorporation

Registered Number

to

Court Reference relation

Appointment

m

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

13 January 1986
01976443

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies
Court, London, No 6109 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Combe Grove Manor Hotel, Brassknocker Hill,
Bath, BA2 7THS

GCurrent

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE195G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastlaigh

Hampshire

S0533LG

The Combe Grove Manor Hotel, Bath

18 May 2003
04768192

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, Londen, No 6117 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Lygon Amms Broadway, High Street, Broadway,
WR12 7DU

Current

¢/o Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE195G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Lygon Arms, Cotswolds




Statutory Information — Furlong Hotels Limited
Date of Incorporation
Regtstered Number

Court Reference in relaton to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

18 June 1964

00809652

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companes

Court, London, No 6107 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels {(Guernsey) Limited

Billesley Manor Hotel, Billesley, Alcester, Stratford-
Upon-Avon, B49 6NF

Current

¢/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE1 985G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S0533LG

The Billesley Manor Hotel, Stratford Upon Avon

Statutory Information - Old Ship Hetel {Brighton) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference in relaton to
Appointmeant

Company Diractor

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

30 January 1888

00025785

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies

Court, London, No 6106 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Meirose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels {Guernsey) Lirnted

The Old Ship Hotel, 31 Kings Road, Bnighton, BN1
INR

Current

cl/o Duff & Phelps Lid
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE198G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Old Ship Hote!, Bnghtorn




Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels Linited
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference n to

Appointment

relation

Company Director

Company Secretary

Sharehoider

Trading Addresses

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

21 June 1994
02840925

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6116 of 2014

Mr Declan McKeivey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A

UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

»  Shrigley Hall Hotel, Pott Shrigley, Cheshire, SK10
58B.

*  The Falace Hotel, Palace Rd, Buxton, Derbyshire,
SK17 6AG,

* The Majestic Hotel, Ripon Road, Hamogate HG1
2HU,

*  The Impenal Hotel, North Promenade, Blackpool,
Lancashire, FY1 2HB,

*  The Oxford Hotel, Godstow Road, Wolvercote,
Oxford, OX2 8AL,

»  Cheltenham Park Hotel, Cirencester Rd, Chariton
Kings, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GL53 8EA,

=  The Angel Hotel, Castle Street, Cardiff, South
Glamorgan CF10 1S2Z, and

s  The Impenal Hotel, Parkhill Road, Torquay TQ1
2DG

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE195G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S0O53 3LG

Shngley Hall Hotel, Cheshire,

The Patace Hotel, Buxton,

The Majestic Hotel, Harrogate,

The Impenal Hotel, Blackpool,

The Oxford Hotel, Oxford,
Cheltenham Park Hote!, Gloucester,
The Angel Hote!, Cardiff, and

The Impenal Hotel, Torquay

s & & s & 8 & @




Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels {Basingstoke) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registerod Number

Court Reference n
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

relation

to

15 December 2004
05314316

High Court of Justce, Chancery Dwision, Companes
Court, London, No 6110 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Basingstoke Country Hotet, Scures Hill, Nately
Scures, Nr Hook, Hampshire RG27 9JS

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 Lendon Bndge Street
Londen

SE1 9SG

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3G

The Basingstoke Country Hotel, Hampshire

Statutory Information - Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Refarence n
Appointment

Company Drrsctor

Company Secretary
Shargholder

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

relation

to

15 December 2004
05314294

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision, Companies
Court, London, No 6103 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 ZHD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited

The Daventry Court Hotel, Sedgemoor Way, Daventry,
NN11 0SG

Current

¢/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 tondon Bndge Street
London

SE1 958G

Faormer

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

5053 3LG

The Daventry Court Hotel, Northamptonshire




Statutory Infoermation — Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference n
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder
Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

relation

to

15 December 2004
05314309

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dmsion, Companies
Court, London, No 6119 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Metrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

NIA
UK Hotels (Guernsey) Limited
The Hinckley Island Hotel, A5, Hinckley, LE10 3JA

Current

c/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE1 9SG

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

The Hinckley Island Hotel, Leicestershire

Statutory Information — Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited

Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference n
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary
Shareholder

Trading Address

Regtstered Office

Any Other Trading Names

relation

to

1 March 2005
05379172

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies
Court, London, No 6121 of 2014

Mr Declan McKelvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

N/A
UK Hotels (Guemsey) Limited

The Walton Hali, Walton, Wellesbourne, Warwickshire,
Cv35 9HU

Current

cf/o Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE1 958G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

SO§33LG

The Walton Hall, Warwickshire




Statutory information - UK Hotels (Finance) Ple
Date of Incorporation
Registered Number

Court Reference n relaton to
Appointment

Company Director

Company Secretary

Shareholders

Trading Address

Registered Office

Any Other Trading Names

15 June 2004
05154151

High Court of Justice, Chancery Dision, Companies
Court, London, No 6118 of 2014

Mr Declan McKetvey, 1 Melrose Court, Lincoln Road,
Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 2HD

None

« UK Group of Hotels Plc — 48,998 Ordinary Shares
+ Mr Michael Van Messel — 1 Ordinary Share

N/A

Current

clfo Duff & Phelps Ltd
The Shard

32 London Bndge Street
London

SE198G

Former

New Kings Court Tollgate
Chandler's Ford
Eastleigh

Hampshire

S053 3LG

NIA




Jaint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

Appendix 2

Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments Accounts

DUFF&PHELPS




Recelpts and Payments Account
Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited

(In Administration)

Statement of Aftain
Estimated to Realise Valua
£

6400 000 OO

155 D00 O

20537 0D

115000

100

100

100

100

124 583 00

117 887 00

8818 941 00

Recaipts

Froehokd Land & Property
Plant & Machmery

Stock

Cash Fioat

Busmess Rughrs
Customer Contracts
Traraferred Records
Residual Assets

Cash at Bank
Unaliocated Cash

Book Dabts

Bank Interest Groas
Buuness Rates Refunds
Cashin Transit

Paymants

Fixed Charge Craditor Deamed Bistributon
Statonery & Postage

Statutory Advertsing

Insurance of Assats

Floating Charge Cradiior Deemed Distnbvdin
Floating Charge Crednor  Cash Crstnbution
Jont Admoustraiors. Remunentbon

Jount Admenistators Disbursements
Agents/Veluers Fees

Legal Fees

Legal Disburserments

Bank Chamges.

Balance of the Estate

Made up as follows
VAT Racewvable
Floatng/main cument acceunt

Fer tha period 11 Septamber 2014 to 8

For the penod 9 Decenber 2014 to 2

Decernber 2014 June 2015

Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ £ £ £ £

8 400 000 00 €400 000 00
155 000 0 155 0DO 0G

20537 00 20537 00

1150 00 115000

100 100

100 100

100 100

100 100

215084 06 215084 08

BB 425 71 (BB 42571)

T4893 0 B B60 89 B3 763 00

5407 6940 142347

7008 19 700819

1560 00 150000

6,400,000 00 833,148 15 a0o (68,870 43} 6 B8 177 72
(6 400 000 00) - (6 400 000 00)
{188 28) - {186 28)

(268 20) (2820)

(2524) (25 24)

(178601 00} (176891 00)

(130 000 00} (130 000 00)
{33 000 00} {33 000 00)
(225 00) (225 00)
- {247002) (2 470 82)
- {17 78803) (17 784 03}
- {186 51) {188 51}
- (67 50) (67 50)

{6 400 000 00} (176910 72} o 00 (182737 66) {6 760,843 33)
000 I76 237 43 0 00 (152 608 09} 123629 M

380523

119824 1

—iS000




Recoipts and Paymeants Account

Furlong Cotswolds Limited
{In Admmmstratian)

Statement of Aftars
Estimated to Realise Vatue
£

15 500 DOG 0D

504 000 00

31 18200

187500

207 637 0¢

270052 0G

18 607 130 00

Recaipts

Freshold Land & Property
Plart & Machinary
Stock

Cash Float

Buswness Rigtts
Customar Contracts
Transfetred Records
Reswdual Assets

Cash at Bank
Unallocated Cash
Boak Debts

Business Rate Refunds
Bank Interest Gross.
Cashn Transe

Payments

Flnext Chsrge Craditor  Deemed Distribution
Stationery & Postaga

Statutory Advertising

Irsurance of Assets

Fioating Chamge Creddor - Deemed Dstributan
4ol Adrmurustrators Remuneration

Joint Adrunistraters Disbursements
AgentsValuers

Legal Fees

Legai Disbursemants.

Flonting Charge Creditor  Cash Destnbution
Bank Charges

Balance of the Estate

Made yp as follows
VAT Recervable
Fioating/main curment sccount

For the period 13 Septembar 204 to 8

Forthe Pariod 8 Decamber 201410 8

Decambar 2014 June 2015
Fixed Charge Floating Chargs Flxed Charge Flosting Charge Total
£ £ £ [ £
15 500 DOG 00 - 15 500 000 DO
598 000 00 500 000 00
ait 18z oo I ezo0
107500 187500
100 100
100 100
100 100
100 100
20102475 201924 75
000
175 B91 28 50 660 72 220 652 00
26870 87 2887087
o8 e - 0023 15921
- 7 143 00 7 14200
15 500 000 00 10970260 o0 34 773 82 16,621,799 33
(15 500 000 DD) - {15 500 000 00)
- (214 01) - {214 81)
- (2820} (28 20)
- (25 24) {25 24)
- {629 141 00) {620 141 00)
{33 000 00) {33 DOD 00)
- {225 0D) (225 00)
- {2470 82) (Z 470 62)
- (17 788 02) (17 788 02)
. {180 51) {186 51)
. {200 000 00} (200 000 00)
- (53 04) {5304)
{15 500 000 00) (629 409 35) 9 0 {251 723 19) {18,383,132 54)
000 467 616 66 0 op {168 S49 37) 298,667 29
380523
294 882 08

— 15



Receipts and Payments Account
Furlong Hotels Limited

{In Administration}

Statement of Affars
Estimzied to Realiso Value

£
7 400000 00

154 000 00
27 803 00
187500
100

100

100

100

254 B95 00

380 11500

8238 69200

Receipts

Freshod Land & Property

Plart & Machinary
Stock

Cash Float

Businesa Rights
Customer Contracts
Transferrec Recorcs
Rearual Assets
Cash st Bank
Unatocatad Cash
Book Debts

Bank Interest Grosa
Businesa Rate Rafund
Cash w1 Tranat

Payments

Fixed Charge Creditor - Daemed Distnbution

Statonery & Postage
Statutory Adverising
Inaurance of Azsely
Bank Charges

Floating Charge Creditor - Cash Distnbution
Fleating Charga Crediier - Deamed Distribubon
Joint Adminstrators Remuneration

Jount Admenistratos Disbursements

AgontalVakiers Feas
Legal Fees
Legal Disbursemants

Balance of the Estate

Made up as follows
VAT Recervable

Floating/main cufrent accowmnt

For the penod 11 September 2014 to 3

Forthe paenod § Decamber 2014 to 8

December 2014 Juno 2015

Fixed Charge Floating Charge Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ E E £ £

7 400 000 00 - - T 430 000 00
- 194 000 00 - 194 900 00

- 27 803 00 - 27 803 00

- 187500 - 187500

- 100 - 100

- 100 - 100

- 100 - 100

- 100 - 100

- 389 52490 - . 380 524 90

- - - 000

- 176221 00 - 22400 2T8 445 00

. mH - 9220 169 51

- 37 596 16 37500 19

- 3487 00 346700

7 400 000 00 791 305 21 0 00 142 37939 & 333 854 60
(7 400 0DO 00} - - {7 400 000 00)
{183 25) - (18325)

{28 20) - (28 20)
(2524) - (25 24)

(1500 - (38 04} (5304)

{200 (00 00) - (130 000 00) (330 000 00)

(223 862 00} - (223 682 00}

- {33 000 00) (33 000G 00)

(225 00) {225 00)

(2 470 62) (2 470:62)

{17 788 03) (17 788 03)

(186 51) {186 51y

(7 400 00 00 {423,933 69) 000 {123 708 20} {8 007,641 89}
£400 367,871 52 000 141,328 31) 328,242 11
380523

322 437 48

326 242 71



Recelpts and Payments Account

Paramount Hotets Limited
{In Admimistration)

For the period 11 Septembaer 201410 8 For the panod 9 Decamber 2014 to 8 June

Statement of Aftars Dacember 2014 ms
Estimated to Realise Value Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Fixed Charge Floating Charge Total
£  Recelpts E £ £ E £
B6 800 000 00 Freehold Land & Property 88 600 000 00 86 600 000 00
75434 00 Inteflectual Property 75434 00 75434 0O
281300000 Plart & Machinery 2013 000 00 2 613 000 00
112 000 00 Motor Viehecles 112 600 00 112 DOC 00
274 572 00 Stock 214 5T200 274 572 00
20550 00 Cash Float 24 550 00 29 550 00
800 Business Rights 800 - 800
ao00 Customar Contracts 800 - 800
aog Trargfarred Records 80¢ 800
600 Resilul Assets 80O - 800
13 605 828 00 Cash a Bank 11062 28801 1652 288 31
Unaliccated Cash t 787 981 682 (1767 861 82) 000
2054 744 00 Book Debts 161931418 437 749 82 2 057 084 DO
Bank Interest Gross 288 55 672 80 93935
Business Rates Refund 110 25618 80 698 00 10€ @57 18
Monies Held with 3:d Party 080 1 208001
Ceshin Transa 137 41300 137 41300
106 054 950 00 B8 675 434 00 18479 243 82 00 11,102, 338 49) 104,052,338 33
Paymants
Fixed Charge Craditor  Deemect Disinbution (86 675 434 00) - (86 675 434 00)
Stabonery & Posiage (1520 87) (1520 87)
Storags Costs (62 B2) (3000) (92 82)
Statutory Advertsing (28 20} (28 20)
Irsurance of Assets {330 25) (330 25)
Bank Charges (7500} (64 92) {169 92)
UK Group of Hotels plc - Paymants to Directors. (143 487 29) - {143 487 20)
Consukancy Costs {153829) - {1538 25)
Floating Charge Credtor - Cash Distnbution {13 00 000 00} {13000 000 00)
Float:ng Charge Credaor  Desmed Distribution (3 029 154 00} (3020 154 00)
Agenta/Valers Foos {19765 003 (10765 00)
Agenia/Vatusrs Disburssmants (126 50) {128 50)
Legai Feas (121421 37} {12112137)
Legal Disbursements (188 51) {186 51)
irrecoverable VAT {7 0DB CO) {7 00B 0D}
Jowt Adminstrators Remuneration {115 000 00} {115 DO 00}
Jownt Adrinsstratoss O tuasements (355 60} (355 00}
Floating Chame Credtor UK Hotels (Finance) {35 020 00) {35 030 00}
Floating Charga Creditor {Funds to Cther {127 572 32) (127572 32)
(36,675 434 00} {16.176.202.68) 000 1426.288.52) {103,277 ,925 20)
Balance of the Estate [10] 230304114 [T i1 528 627 51) TIA413 63
Mads up as follows
VAT Recenabla 1082361
Fioating/main current account 163 760 02
Corparate Accoumt 500 000 DO

714413163




Receipts and Payments Account

Otd Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited
{In Admimstration)

For the pariod 11 Septembar 2014 to 8

Statemant of Affairs
Estmated to Realise Value

£ Receipts
14 200 000 OO Frashold Land & Property
283 000 OO Prant & Machinery
27 16700 Stock
382000 Cash Floal

100 Busmass Rights
100 Customer Contracta
100 Traraferred Records
100 Readual Assats

182 72000 Cash at Bark
- Unallecated Cash

231 862 00 Book Debts

14,920,673 00

Bank Intarest Gross
Buminess Rates Refuna
Cashin Transit

Payments

Fixea Charge Creddor - Deemed Destribution
Statonery & Postage

Statuiory Adverising

insurance of Aseels

Bank Charges

Fioating Charge Creditor - Cash Distribution
Fleatng Charge Credtor - Deemad Distnbuton
Jount Admanstrators Remuneration

Joint Admanrstrators Disbursements.
Agents/valuers Fees

Legal Fees

Lagal Disbursamanta

Balance of the Estate

Mads up as follows
VAT Recewable
Floatng/man cument account

For the penod 9 December 2014 to

December 2014 8 June 2015

Fixed Charge Floating Charge Fixed Charga  Floating Charge Total
E £ £ E £

14 200 000 00 14 200 000 00
283 00¢ 00 283 000 00

27 167 00 27 167 00

3820 00 382000

100 - 100

100 - 100

100 - 100

100 - 100

389597 72 - - 360 567 72

26788 53 {28 768 53) 000

187 249 08 994 92 188 244 00

7985 o0 86 17051

42 875 49 42 875 49

14 455 b0 14 455 DO

14 200 D00 0O 900 685 98 000 28,647 74 15,129,333 72
(14 200 000 00) - {14 200 Q00 00}
{21417} - (21417)

- (28 20) . {28 20)

- (25 24) - (25 24)

- (1500} - {38 19) {63 19)

- {200 00¢ 00} - {130 000 00} (330 000 00)

313 991 00) - {313691 00)

- - {33 000 00} (32 000 00)

- (225 00) (225 00)

- - {2 470 62) (247082)

- - - {17 786 03} (17 788 03)

- N (18651} (186 51)
{14 200 000 00} {514 273 81} 000 (183 704 15} {14,897 981 86}
0 00 386 412 37 000 (155,060 61] 231,381 76

380523

227 548 53

731 351 76



Recelpts and Payments Account

Par it Hotels {B: ke) Limited
{In Adrmunrstratian)
For the penod 11 September 2014 10 3 For the panod 9 December 2014 1o 3 June 2015
Statemnent of Affars Deceombar 2014
Estimated 1o Realise Valua Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Fixed Charge  Fiosting Charge Total
£ Receipts I3 € £ 3 £
5 300 000 00 Freehokd Land & Property 5 300 000 00 - 5 300 000 0O
242 000 00 Ptard & Machinery 242 000 00 - 242 DOO 0O
21 408 00 Stock 21 498 00 - 21466 00
3150 00 Cash Float 315000 - 315000
100  Buanesa Roghts 100 - 100
100 Customer Contracts 100 100
100 Transferred Records 100 100
100 Resxdual Asssts 100 100
17228300  Cash sl Bank 272 187 20 272 167 30
Lnaliocated Cash 5407338 {54 073 38) aoo
1368 007 00 Book Dabts 100 501 98 28044 02 128 54800
Bank Interes1 Gross fz208 7875 13881
Businesa mtes Refund 19 000 68 10 065 68
Cashmn Transd 11 247 00 11147 00
5 877,842 00 5 300 000 0D §9345870 000 516109 5990617 79
Payments
Fuxed Charge Creditor  Deemed Distnbution {5 300 000 00) - {5 300 000 0C})
Stationery & Postags (207 6&} (207 66)
Statutory Advertising {28 20} - (28 20)
Insurance of Azsets. {25 24} - (25 24)
Floating Chamge Credior Deamex Distnbution {264 852 00) {286 652 00)
Joint Administrators Ramuneration {33 000 00) (33 000 00)
Joint Admunistrators Drabursements - (225 00) (225 00}
AgentaValuers Fees - (2470 62) (2 470 62}
Legal Feas - {17 788 03) (17 78803)
Legal Desbursernents - {188 57) (18657}
Bank Charges - (89 nd) (B0 04)
Flcating Charge Creditor  Cash Distributon - {150 000 00) {100 000 0O)

(530000000} (266 913 10}

000 {243 738 28) {5.810,552 36}

Balance of the Estste 000

426 543 60

000 {238 578 17)

18796543

Mads up as fellows
VAT Recevable
Flosting/main current accourt

3685023
164 115 20
187 965 43



Receipts and Payments Account

Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited
{In Adrmyurstration)

Faor the pariod 11 September 201410 & Forthe panod 9 December 2014 to 8

Statement of Affairs December 2014 June 2018
Estimated to Realiss Value Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ Receipts £ £ [3 £ £
9 100 DOC 00 Freahold Land & Propeny 4 100000 0O 6 100000 00
301 000 00 Plart & Mactunery - 301 0DH0 &0 301 000 03
2340500 Stoek - 23 405 00 - 23495 00
167000 Cash Fioat - 1070 00 107000
100 Businass Righis - 100 - 100
100 Customer Contracts - 100 - 100
100 Trarsferred Rocards - 100 100
109 Residual Assety - 100 - 100
103 8T8 00 Cashat Bank - 301483 21 301482 21
Unallocated Cash 40997 24 {40 167 24) 000
17237600 Book Dabts B9 581 38 8001464 140 596 00
Bank Interest Groas 0005 77 143 22
Business Rales Refund 2122545 2122545
Cashin Transt 283200 283200
8 792.821 DO § 100 600 00 T57 746 86 0 00 431982 02 6,901,728 88
Payments.
Fixed Charge Credtor - Ceemed Distnbxiron (6 100 000 00) {6 100 000 00)
Stationery & Postage {224 15} {224 15)
Swnutory Advertising (2620} (2820)
insurance of Assets (25 24) (25 24)
Flcating Charge Crediter  Deamad Disiribution (320 460 00) (320 480 00)
Joant Adminastrators Remuneration (33 000 00) {323 000 00)
Joant Admiresirators Disbursements (22500) {225 00}
Agents/Vatuers Fees (247082) (2 470 82)
Legal Fees (17 788 03) (17 786 03}
Legal Disbursements {18851) {186 51)
Bank Charges (54 88) {54 88)
Floating Charge Credtor Cash istribution {225 000 00) {225 000 00}
(6100 00000) {326 745 69) 5 00 {278 725 04) (6 705,471 83)
Bazlance of the Estate [1) 431 000 27 000 {23 742 62) 196,257 25
Made up as follows
VAT Racevable 380523
Fleating!man current account 192252 02

e




Receipts and Pay A

Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited

{tn Adiministration)

Statemnant of Aftaars
Estimated to Realisa Value
£

30 400 000 00

886 000 00

58 822 00

724000

100

100

100

100

555 375 00

V57 146 00

12665 AT 00

Recwipts

Freehold Land & Propery
Plant & Machipery

Stock

Cash Float

Business Rights
Customer Contracts
Transferred Racords
Resdunal Assets

Cash at Bank
Unallocated Cash

Book Cabts

Bank Interast Gross
Busmess Rates Refunds
Cash s Transd

Sundry Funds

Payments

Fuxed Charge Creddor  Geemned Distnbution
Statonery & Postage

Statutary Advertsing

Insurance of Assets

Bank Charges

Flosung Charge Creditor  Cash Distribution
Floating Charge Creditor  Deemed Distribution
Joint Adminstrators Remunaration

Joird Adminatrators Dsbursements
Agenis/Vahsrs Fees

Legel Feas

Leogal Disbursements

Balanca of the Estate

Mada up as follows.
VAT Recaivabla
Floabng/maimn curtent account

For the penod 11 September 2014 t0 8

Feor the penod 9 Decamber 2014 o 8

Decomber 2014 June 2015

Fixed Charge Flaating Charge Fixed Charge Floating Charge Total
£ 4 [4 £ £

30 4040 0G0 00 30400 000 00
888 000 DO 680 000 00

56 822 00 56 62200

724000 724000

1 100

10 100

100 100

100 100

839701 13 689701 11

2197054 (21970 54) 000

546 BS6 23 32774277 874 59000

13225 206 30 33855

6166403 4168403

- 801300 BO1300

- 1251 1251

30 460 000 00 201152613 000 375,668 07 12,787,194 20
{30 400 000 0O} {30 400 000 00)
(385 50) (385 50)

(28 20) (28 20)

{25 24) (25 24)

(30 00} (88 27) (13827}

{550 000 00} {430 000 00) (9180 000 00}

(752 86B 0D) (752 888 00)
(33 000 00) {33 000 D0}
(225 00) (225 00}
(2 47062) (2470 62)
- {47 788 03) {17 788 03)
- {18851) (188 51}

{30 400 000 00) {1 303 325 03) a0g {483 756 43) 132,187,091 48}
Q00 708 191 10 g0 {108 028 36) 600,102 74

380523

506 207 51

500,102 74




Receipts and Payments Account
Paramount Hotels Watton Hall Limited

{In Admimsiration)

Statement of Affars
Estmated to Realise Value
E

17 80O 000 00

427 000 00

58 14000

300000

100

100

100

100

327 40200

824 80100

19,4338 437 50

Receipts

Freehol Lend & Property
Plant & Machnery
Stock

Cash Float

Businesa Righta
Custemer Contracts
Transferred Records
Resxlual Assety

Cash at Bank
Unatocated Cash

Book Debts

Bank Interast

Business Rates Refund
Cash o Transt

Payments

Fxed Charge Credior Ceemed Distrbuton

Statonery & Postage
Statutory Adveriiaing
Insurance of Assels

Floatng Charge Craditor  Cash Dhsinbution
Floatng Charge Creditor Deemed Distnbution

Joint Adminsstrators Remuneration
Jont Administators Desbursements
Agenta/Valuers

Legal Foes

Legal Disbursements

Barnk Chames

Balance of the Estate

Made up as follows
VAT Recelvable
Floating/main gurrent account

For the period 11 September 2014 to &

For tha period § Decamber 201410 8

December 2014 June 2015
Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Fixed Charge Floating Charga Total
E £ £ £ £
17 8O0 000 00 - 17 800 000 00
427 000 00 427 000 00
55 140 00 56 140 00
3000 00 - 3000 00
100 100
100 100
100 100
100 100
805 178 00 805 176 00
42 261 29 (42 281 20) 000
575 14015 188 248 85 764 386 00
B8 85 208 41 29206
14162 88 14168288
13 085 OO0 13 085 00
17,800,000 00 1709 808 00 60 173 441 94 19 683,249 94
{17 800 000 0Q) - (17 BOG 000 00)
- (314 83) (314 63}
- (28 209 (28 20)
- (50 48) (50 48)
(560 000 00) (360 000 00) {860 000 00)
(486 144 00} - (488 144 00)
- {33 000 00Y (33 000 00)
- - {225 00) (225 00)
- (4 841 26) {4941 28)
- (32 549 84) (32 540 84)
(18651} (186 51}
- (102 67) (102 87)
17 800 00D 60) 196,537 31) 000 {431 60538) (19 217,542 69)
o 0 723 270 869 000 {257 563 44) 465,707 25
380523
461 602 02

468 707 28



Receipts and Payments Account

UK Hotels (Finance) Plc
{tn Administration)

Statemnent of Affairs
Estimated to Reallse Value
£ Recelpts

Payments

Balance of the Estate

For the period 11 Sepiemnber 2014 to &

For the period 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015

December 2014
Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Fixed Charge  Floating Charge Total
£ £ £ £ £
- - - 000
0 00 000 000 0 00 000
- 000
Q00 000 000 000 000
0 00 o400 000 000 000




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Creditors
7 July 2015

Appendix 3

Analyses of Time Charged and Expenses Incurred

DUFF&PHELPS




Combe Grove Manor Hotel and Country Club Limited (In Administration)

Analysls of the Joint Administrators time costs for the penoed 11 September 2014 to 8 June 20156

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourty
CE tion of Wark Fi Pastner Manager Senlor Assistant Suppon Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Stratagy Planming and Control 1370 168 635 350 000 2520 11 588 00 460 24
Statutory Matters {Meeting and Reperts and Notkas) 300 155 B15 16 55 000 2925 6001 00 27354
Cestuenng and Accounting aoo 110 285 1335 000 2430 5806 50 238 9%
Ceass Review and Case Ciary Managament 170 030 655 500 000 1355 4197 50 30978
Staternen! of Affars 000 020 965 210 000 325 77950 239 85
Insurance 0] 0o Q75 140 000 218 500 00 232 56
{PS Set Up end Mantsnance aoo 010 920 235 000 285 47350 178 68
Tax Compliance/Planning 010 020 q25 040 000 095 29250 307 89
Dealinga with Directors and Managemant 030 000 010 035 000 075 27000 380 00
Creditors
C with Cred [Employees o00 120 105 395 0060 520 1 60300 258 55
Secured Creddors [ 010 135 340 000 485 105500 217 53
Nen Pref Creditors/Employee Claims Handling (i) 010 000 015 ooo 025 66 00 284 00
Prascribed Part 000 000 ooo 020 Qac 020 24 00 120 00
Investigations
CODA and Reports and Communicatons [ 000 185 440 000 625 139150 222 B4
Financial Review and Inveatgatans {S238/239 etc) 000 000 ach 040 000 040 76 00 180 00
Realisation of Asnats
Beook Cabts ooo 0465 630 0 0G 000 695 2 554 00 35309
Other Tangible Assels 000 000 080 345 G 00 425 817 00 21578
Freehold end Leasehald Property ao0 000 035 105 Q00 140 26600 190 00
Other Intangible Assats 000 000 aoD 050 Q00 050 9500 180 00
Sale of Businass oo 000 010 on¢ o000 010 34 00 340 00
Total Hours 1880 75 44 95 6250 000 133 40 299 10
Total Fees Clalmad 1121000 3,387 00 16,179 00 10 124 00 000 39 80000

Category 1 Dishursemeants

Category of Disbursement £
Bond Pramium {(Wilhs Limated) 22500
Total 225 00

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Catagory 2 Cisbursemants




Combe Grove Manor Hotel and Country Club Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the perfod 9 Dacember 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classification of Wark Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Suppon Hours Coxt Raxte
Admintstration and Plgnning
Strategy Plarning and Control 870 005 285 175 000 1135 523000 480 19
Cashienng and Accounting 000 080 635 730 000 14 45 3557 50 24819
Statutory Matters (Meating and Reports and Notices) 0Qo 005 295 510 000 810 184500 22778
Case Roviaw and Case Diary Management 000 020 248 350 000 615 1 566 00 254 63
IPS Set Up and Maintenanca 000 [1Ee0] 045 110 Q00 155 362 00 23355
Dealings with Diractors and Managerment 000 010 015 080 300 085 17300 20353
Tax Comphiance/Planning [s]v] 0G0 015 000 000 215 5100 34000
Creditors
Secured Craditon o0 010 085 165 00c 240 53000 22083
Commumecations with Craditora/Employses oo 900 000 025 0 00 Q25 47 50 190 00
Prescnbod Part 000 000 000 020 000 020 2400 120 00
Investigattons
CODA and Repaorts and Communicabons 000 000 185 385 000 570 128700 22579
Financal Review and Invextigatons ($238/239 etc) 000 500 0400 040 000 040 7600 190 00
Realisation of Assets
Beok Debts (e ] 035 400 00l 000 435 352600 35126
Othar Tangibla Assets ooo 000 0as5 a5 000 370 77050 208 24
Freehold and Leasshold Proparty oco 000 035 0715 000 110 20900 190 00
Sale of Business 000 000 010 ooa 000 o110 340 340 00
Total Hours 870 165 2275 Fa i) [-1] &0 230 284 39
Total Fees Claimed 402000 747 00 7 669 00 4 865 00 a00 17 291 00

Category 1 Disburssmaents
There ara no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disburserneants




Combe Grove Manor Hotel and Country Club Limited (In Adminlistration)

Analysis of ihe Joint Administrators’ time cosis for the period 8 December 2014 to 8 June 2015 in retation to the Prescribed Part

Haurs Total Time Avg Hourly
Classlfication of Wark Function Partner Manager Senior Asslstant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Plann:ng and Caontrol [:10s] oo0 030 020 000 050 14000 280 00
Total Haurs aoo (-] 030 020 L] 050 230 0O
Total Fees Claimed o oo 000 102 00 L] 000 140 00

Category 1 Disbursements
Thers are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursemants
There ate nc Category 2 Daburserments




Furlong Cotswolds Limited (In Administration)
Analysls of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to & Jupe 2015

Hours Tatal Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Suppent Hours Cost Rats
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control 1430 165 635 410 000 26 40 1203000 45568
Statutory Matters {Mesling and Reports and Notices) 300 110 1.4 15 B0 000 28 50 784100 27512
Cashiering and Accounting Qo0 100 1025 12 80 00 24 05 5 807 50 24148
Case Review and Case Diary Management 170 025 840 515 o0 1350 4144 00 306 96
Staterment of Aflars 000 010 115 315 000 4 40 100800 228 64
IPS Set Up and Maintenance 000 o010 20 173 000 205 386 50 17878
Daalings with Directors and Management 030 000 a1 055 ¢a0 085 254 00 309 47
Tax ComplancePlanning 010 G20 025 040 000 0985 292 50 307 88
Insurance 000 000 030 030 000 060 138 00 230 00
Creditors
Communications with Creditors/Employees 000 110 155 400 oo 6 65 171350 257 &7
Secured Creddors oon 000 145 3% 000 535 1108 00 20710
Prescnbed Part 000 000 ooe 020 000 020 2400 12000
Non Pref Craditors/Employes Claims Handing 000 000 ooco a15 D o0 015 18 00 320 00
Investigations
CDDA and Reparts and Communications €00 00s 180 385 000 570 1304 50 226 88
Financial Review and Invesbgatons (S238/238 etc) o0 000 000 040 000 040 76 DO 190 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debts ooo 055 580 000 000 635 223600 352 13
Other Tangble Assats oo 0co 030 315 ooo 345 689 00 18391
Freehold and Leasshold Property 000 000 035 095 000 130 254 00 18538
Sale of Business 0w 000 010 000 000 010 34 00 340 00
Trading
Trading Retenton of Tithe and Claims Handbng 000 oo 030 085 000 125 292 50 226 00
Tatal Hours 19 40 670 44 85 8158 000 132 30 20981
Total Fees Claimed 11,570 00 It 00 15 06500 9,833 00 Q00 3963300

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement £
Traval and Subsistance 536
Bond Premium (Wills Limitad) 22500
Totl 230 36

Category 2 Disbursemants
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




Furlong Cotswolds Limited {In AdmIinistration)
Anatysls of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 Decemnber 2014 to 8 June 2018

Hours Totat Time  Avg Hourty
Classification of Work Functuon Partner Managar Seniar Assistant Support Hours Cost Rata
Admunistratron and Plnnmyg
Siretegy Planning &nd Control 680 005 285 235 000 11 8% 5242 DO 442 38
Castoering and Accounting [+ 1] a8y 105 585 000 1370 351800 25679
Statutory Matters (Meeting and Reports and Notces) 000 015 3100 430 000 745 174450 234 18
Case Review and Case Diary Managament 009 020 250 330 Qoo 600 154500 257 50
IPS Set Up and Maintentance 00d as Qo0d 115 000 1158 21850 180 00
Dealings with Drectors and Managsmant oo 010 015 o0 000 [e}: 1] 185 00 104 74
Tax CompkancaPlanning 000 0co a15 [N1.4] Qo0 015 51 00 34000
Craditors
Secured Creddors 0o o000 075 185 000 280 540 00 207 69
Cammunications with Craditor/Employees 000 oD 070 028 000 0es 285 50 300 52
Prescribed Part o000 000 Q00 020 000 c20 24 00 120 00
Investigations
CCDA and Reporta and Cammuncatons 000 005 180 320 000 505 118100 233 88
Finanglal Review and Investgations {S238/238 atc) Q00 000 00¢ 040 o000 040 1800 180 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debis 000 025 350 000 000 ars 1310 00 348 33
Other Tangible Assets 000 000 Q05 245 Q00 250 48150 184 80
Freahck and Leasehokd Property 000 000 035 085 000 100 187 00 187 00
Sale of Business 000 [sXe] 010 000 000 Q10 34 00 340 00
Total Hours 660 160 2295 28 68 000 57 20 287 42
Total Fees Clammed 3960 00 72300 100 4211 00 000 16,613 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Disbursemants.

Category 2 Disbursemants
Thera are no Categary 2 Dsburssments.




Furlong Cotswolds Limited (In Administration)
Anstysis o1 the Joim Adminisirators’ time costs for the period ¢ December 2014 to 8 June 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time Avg Hourly
Classii of Work F b Partrer Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Admisistration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control 00Q 000 030 020 000 050 14000 28000
Total Hours 0 o0 000 Q30 020 000 050 280 00
Total Fees Claimed oo0 (0] 102 00 3800 000 14000

Category 1 Disbursements
There aie no Catsgory 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Dishursaments
There are no Catagaery 2 Disbursements




Furiong Hotels Limited {In AdmIinistration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to & June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Houry
Classification of Woerk Function Partner Manager Sanlor Assistant Suppont Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Stratagy Planning and Control 1240 120 645 250 000 2255 10 516 00 486 4
Ststutory Matters {Meeting and Reports and Notices) 300 155 960 1750 000 3185 862550 27253
Cestuanng and Accounbing 000 100 1070 1380 000 2550 618100 242 39
Ceaan Reviaw and Case Diary Managemaent 100 D25 705 815 000 14 45 4054 50 280 59
Ststement of Affamrs 000 010 045 199 000 245 530 50 21653
IPS Set Up snd Maintanance 000 0190 020 185 D00 185 354 50 18179
Dealings with Duactors and Management 030 000 010 055 000 Q85 28400 306 47
Tax Comphance/Planning 010 020 025 040 000 085 20250 307 89
Inauranca 000 000 030 030 000 060 13800 23000
Creditors
C wath Cradi JEmploy 000 120 100 500 000 410 1974 00 24370
Secured Creditors o0 o 145 375 000 520 1097 0O 21096
Nen Pref Cradiors/Employee Claims Handling oo0 030 000 G615 000 045 162 00 380 00
Preacribed Parl 000 00Q 000 020 000 020 24 00 120 00
investigations
CODA and Reports and Communications 000 aDg 185 505 000 700 1458 00 208 29
Finencial Review and invastgationa (S238/239 etc) 000 00¢ 000 050 000 050 95 00 160 00
Realisation of Assets
Boak Dabts 000 055 830 000 o0 885 2406 00 35124
Other Tangible Assets 000 [e] ¢3s 275 000 310 61700 16903
Freehold and Leasehoid Property coo 000 035 105 000 140 266 00 180 00
Sale of Business [+13] 000 G110 000 000 ¢10 34 00 340 00
Tatal Hours 18 80 B43 46 60 6410 000 13395 292 05
Total Feea Claimed 10,010 00 305100 15,734 00 10,324 50 0a0 39 119 50

Category 1 Dishursements

Category of Disbursement E
Bond Premum (Willis Lunited) 22500
Total 225 00

Category 2 Disbursements
There are ne Category 2 Disbursements




Furlong Hotels Limited (In Administration)

Anatysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the perlod 8 December 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Tota) Tima Avg Hourty
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Asuistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adminigtration and Planning
Strategy Planning &and Control 560 Q05 285 145 a9 895 4 53400 45568
Cashiaring and Actounting 000 060 710 705 000 14 85 3806 50 254 82
Siatutory Matters (Meetings and Reports and Notices) (] 1] 005 490 570 [1L0] 10 65 2 504 50 24362
Case Revew and Casa Diary Maragernent 000 020 240 340 0Q0 60C¢ 153000 25500
IP$ Set Up and Mamtsnance oo IlH] Q18 060 [l 0BS 17300 20353
Tax Complancalanning 000 000 Q15 o000 000 015 5100 340 00
Craditors
Corr with C fEmployees a0 000 000 165 000 3865 693 50 190 00
Secured Creditcrs a0o 000 Q75 180 000 255 534 00 20% 41
Non Pref Craditore/Employse Claims Handing a0 020 000 [ ] Qo0 020 96 00 480 00
Prescnbad Part 900 000 000 00 060 020 2400 12000
Invesiigabons
CDDA and Reporta and Communicatons 000 000 185 365 @00 580 128300 229 11
Finandial Revew and Inveatgatians (S238/239 etc) 000 000 o000 0 40 000 040 76 00 190 00
Reallsation of Assats
Book Debts 000 025 400 000 000 425 143000 48 24
Other Tangble Asaals 000 000 c10 205 000 215 409 50 490 47
Freehold and Laasehold Property 000 000 Q3 075 009 110 209 00 190 00
Safe of Business 000 000 010 000 000 010 34 00 340 0¢
Total Hours 580 16% 24 80 0710 000 6275 278 33
Total Fees Clamed 3 360 00 T4T OO 8,360 00 5081 00 ooo 17 528 00

Category 1 Disburssments
There are no Categary 1 Disbursaments

Category 2 Disbursaments
Thare are no Category 2 Disbursementa




Furiong Hotels Limited (In Admimistration)
Anatysis of the Joint Administraters' time costs for the period 9 December 2014 1o 8 June 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Clagsifi of Work F Partner Manager Senlor Ansistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control 060 000 030 o20 000 050 14000 280 00
Creditors
Communicatons with Creditors/Employeos 000 o400 200 Q30 000 o3 36 00 126 00
Total Hours 000 o0 (1] 050 000 [ 1] 22000
Total Feas Claimad 000 000 10200 T4 00 000 176 00

Category 1 Disbursements
Thare ara no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements

There are no Category 2 Disbursementa




Old Ship Hotel {Brighton) Limited {In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Totak Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Functian Partner Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rats
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control 1410 170 650 490 000 2720 1208100 444 15
Statutory Matters (Meeting and Reparts and Nohices ) 300 160 955 1700 000 KIRE] 8576 00 2750
Cashiaring and Atcounting 000 160 940 1235 000 2335 57835 00 246 80
Case Review and Casa Diary Managernany 170 023 690 520 000 14 05 4 330 50 308 22
Statement of Affairs 000 010 045 200 ooo 255 549 50 215489
IPS Sat Up and Maintenance 00d [ ] o020 195 0 o0 225 404 50 17978
Dealings with Directora end Management 030 000 010 055 0o0 085 294 00 309 47
Tax Complanceflanning 010 020 020 040 oco 080 27550 306 11
Insurance 000 000 030 050 o a0 120 252 00 21000
Creditors
Camm with Crediters/Employ 000 120 105 540 000 765 183300 238 61
Secured Creditors 00D 000 135 3gs 000 320 107500 0673
Non Praf Creditors/Employee Claims Handlng o000 030 o0 015 oo 045 16200 36000
Pragcribed Part 000 000 0co 020 000 020 2400 120 00
Invastigations
CDDA and Reports and Commun:catons o o0 010 185 410 o400 605 138250 22851
Financial Raview mnd investigabons {S238/239 etc) 000 000 Q00 040 000 040 7600 19000
Realisation of Assete
Book Debts 000 085 630 coo Q00 8985 245400 35309
Cther Tangible Assels 000 000 070 300 000 370 797 50 21554
Freehald and Leasahakl Pmperty 0od 010 Q38 093 Q400 140 0200 PALES]
Sale of Business 0go 000 019 000 @00 010 3400 34000
Total Hours 19 20 T90 a4 63 30 000 13570 299 689
Total Fees Claimed 11 450 00 371700 15304 00 10,197 00 000 40 668 00

Category 1 Disbursaments

Category of Disburssment £
Bond Pramum (Wlla Limited) 22500
Total 225 00

Category 2 Disbursements
There are na Category 2 Disburssments



Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2018

Hours Total Tene  Avg Hourly
Clzasfication of Work Function Partnar Manager Semor Asgistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Admirustration and Planmng
Siretegy Planning ard Cortrot 680 005 2% 315 000 270 5355 00 421 8%
Cashiaring and Accounting ooo 140 555 565 000 12 80 333950 265 04
Slatutory Matters (Mesting and Reports and Nolices) oo 005 435 485 000 935 231400 247 49
Cass Review and Casa Diary Managsmaent [4:1] 020 240 350 oco 810 154900 25303
Dsatings with Directors and Management 000 010 015 060 000 D as 17300 203 53
IPS Seat Up and Maintenancs oo 000 000 0 60 ooo 080 114 00 160 00
‘Tax Comphanca/Planming aoo 000 o010 000 oco 010 34 00 340 00
Creditors
Secured Crediors <o) 000 o8% 180 000 245 500 00 204 0B
Cer wath C pho 000 (44 ¢} 000 2865 a0 265 475 50 17943
Non Pref Crodiors/Emplayee Claima Hardling 000 020 oy 000 Q00 02¢ 86 00 480 00
Prescribed Part 000 000 000 020 o0 020 2400 12000
Invastigations
CDDA and Reporis and Communications ooo 010 18§ 335 0a0 530 124000 23308
Financial Review and Invesbgatons {S238/239 sic) ooo 000 o000 040 000 040 76 00 190 90
Realisation of Assats
Book Debts 000 035 400 o0og Q00 4135 152800 351268
Other Tengible Assets o000 000 025 156 Qoo 180 are 50 21083
Freehold and Lessshold Property 00 000 035 085 o000 100 107 00 187 00
Sale of Businesa 000 000 o0 000 o000 010 3400 340 00
Total Hours 680 245 22 65 2908 LX) 5075 288 89
Total Fees Claimed 3 960 00 1101 00 7,845 00 472280 oon 17 428 50

Category 1 Dishursemenis
Thare are no Category 1 Dshursemants

Category 2 Dsbursements
There are no Category 2 Dishursemants




Old Ship Hotel (Brighton) Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ ime ¢osts for the period & December 2014 to 8 June 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work F i Partner Manager Senlor Assistant Support Hours Cost Rata
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control 000 ¢ 00 ¢ 30 020 000 050 140 00 280 00
Creditors
Cemmunications with Crediors/Emplo yaes 000 090 000 03 oco 030 36 00 12000
Total Hours 099 600 o030 050 090 080 220 00
Total Feas Claimed [:2:1] 000 102 00 74 00 000 178 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are no Category 1 Disbursaments

Catagory 2 Disbursemants
There are na Category 2 Diebursemants




Paramount Hotels Limitad {In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the penod 11 September 2014 to § June 2016

Hours Total Tune Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Funcbion Partnar Managsr Senwor Assistant Suppert Hours Cast Rats
Admintstration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Contral 2880 2550 1610 A% 000 80 00 3B51200 %85 70
Cashienng and Atcounng o T 2300 B8 aco 85 62 14 8Q1 50 257 40
Siatstory Mattars (Meetng and Repons and Notces) 200 8s5 1320 2035 000 4470 13.280 00 207 23
Case Review and Casa Diary Managernent 700 140 1256 14 30 000 3525 1114550 31618
Dealinga with Directors and Maragement 030 000 (1] e} 640 000 T30 151950 20815
Tax ComplancaPlannung o010 200 950 180 000 420 138550 324688
Statement of Affars 00 080 065 180 ooo 3z 915 50 281 00
IPS Set Up and Mantenance 0o0 01 015 3en oog 385 585 50 152 08
Insurance 000 oco 050 030 coo o8 206 00 257 50
Craditors
Comrm with Cred ployees 090 400 1000 2825 000 4225 10 045 50 22871
Secured Creditors o0 1135 300 445 000 1970 750400 380 91
Non Prel Creditors Claims Adpdication and Distnbution 000 050 o000 Qo 00 050 240 00 480 00
Presenbed Part 000 0daa 000 130 ooo 130 156 00 12000
Non Pret Creditors/Empioyes Claims Handkng D oo 000 o000 ow 000 o 108 00 12000
Pref Claims Adpdicaton and Distrbyton 000 000 000 020 000 020 2400 12000
Investigations
CDDA and Reports and Commurscabons D00 0es 13 80 3145 000 A5 70 10 495 00 22065
Financal Review and invesbgabions (S238/23% etc) 000 oo 000 245 000 245 465 50 100 00
Rualisation of Assets
Book Debts [ 10 1185 2040 oo 000 3225 12 624 DO 39144
Sale of Business 000 1680 450 000 000 2130 9604 0D 450 42
Other Tangibie Assets opo 200 540 12 0O o000 17 40 4 105 50 23596
Freehckl and Leasahold Property ago 110 176 1015 000 1300 295800 22754
Other Intangible Assets 1] 530 045 [-3:.+] Do0 575 2 807 00 40004
Trading
Trading Retenbon of Titie and Clgims Handing o000 000 030 105 000 1356 30150 22333
1380 95 90 124 5% 180 TS LR 43800 AT
22730 0O 45,932 00 41 21500 30 203 00 000 1,806 00

Catagory 1 Disbursaments

Category of Disbursement £

Travel and Subsistence 10 90
Bond Premsumn (Wilks Limitad) 225 00
Total 1590

Category 2 Disbursamaents
There are no Categary 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Limited (In Administration)
ysis of the Joint Ad.

tlme costs for the period 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Tetal Tune  Avg Houry
Classficstion of Work Function Partnar Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours. Cost Rute
Admmsirstion and Planning

Strategy Planning med Cortrot 14 30 885 480 28BS Q00 30 80 14 609 00 430 81
Cashienng and Accournting Coo 820 180 415 000 Nnes 902250 282 4)
Caye Review and Case Ditry Managemart Qoo oo 555 T05 000 1230 3634 50 265715
Strtutnry Matiers {Meeting and Reports and Notices) 1] 135 495 595 Q00 1225 3276 00 267 43
Dealings with Directors and Managernant coa 000 018 220 000 230 452 00 108 52
Tuy. Campbance/Plynrung Qo Q450 Q15 a0 a0 a6s o 4T e
IPS Sat Up ang Maintenance o00 010 015 085 000 110 22050 20045
Creditors
Secured Crecitons a00 245 065 200 000 510 171400 33808
G with G4 000 o0a o078 T10 ooo 785 142200 18115
Non Pref Croditors Clans Adpdication and Distribution ao0 040 Q00 000 ono 040 162 00 480 00
Preacribed Part 000 200 ¢ 00 1% o0 130 156 00 120 00
Pref Clarms Adpdication and Drstnbuton 000 o0 oo 020 00c 020 2400 12000
Invastigations
CDDA and Reports and Commurscations 000 035 1285 1895 Qoo 218 8 064 00 250 82
Financial Reviow and investugations (5238/229 sic) 000 aoo 000 z15 aod 215 408 50 180 03
Realtsstion of Assats.
Book Debls 000 645 11 ¢5 and ooo 1780 8 B87 DO /v n
Other Tangible Assets 000 Qo0 370 915 oo 1285 2 06 50 233 10
Freehold and Leasahoki Propery 000 Q50 145 4685 000 60 1550 D0 234 85
Sale of Business 000 060 380 a 0o 000 410 147800 360 49
Other intangible Assets 000 avo 045 oo 00 115 489 00 42522
Total Hours 1430 215 6130 T8 55 ooa 18380 3o 08
Tota! Fees Claimed 8 520 00 1772060 20,962 00 13673 50 00 ES 937 50

Category 1 Disbursements.
There are no Category 1 Desbursomeonts

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Catagery 2 Drsbursoments




Paramount Hotels Limited (In Administration}

Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 8 December 2014 to 8 June 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classfication of Work Function Partner Mansger Sentor Assistant Suppor Haurs Cout Rate
Adminlstration and Planring
Strategy Planning and Control 000 060 040 000 ooo 100 424 00 424 00
Statutory Matiemn {Mestings and Reports and Notices) Goo 000 025 020 oo0 045 12300 27333
Total Hours 000 o 80 LE1) a0 ooo 145 7T 24
Total Fess Clasmed o) 23 00 22100 32 00 oo 547 00

Catsgory 1 Disbursaments
There are no Categery 1 Drsburkernerts

Category 2 Disbursaments
Tharg ara no Catsgory 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited (In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 ta 8 June 2015

Hours Tatat Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senlar Assistant Suppart Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planoung
Strategy Planning and Control 1380 150 725 360 o000 2615 11,804 00 455 22
Statutory Mattars (Meeting and Reports and Notces) 250 175 BES 10 60 000 3150 827250 262 62
Cashienng and Accounting 0400 230 1020 1350 ooo 2600 8 533 50 25129
LCase Review and Case Diary Management 27 025 640 560 000 14 95 4 784 50 32070
Statement of Affaus 000 o010 045 190 0oo 245 530 50 21653
IPS Set Up and Maintenance 000 010 020 165 1] 185 354 50 18179
Tax Compiiance/Planning 010 020 025 055 ooo 110 31050 28227
Dealings with Cirectors and Management 030 oo 010 055 & 00 085 29400 309 47
insurance 000 000 050 030 oo 080 206 00 257 50
Creditors
Communicauons with Creditors’/Employees 000 120 075 250 000 445 123600 271175
Secyred Creditors 000 020 135 375 oong 530 115200 21868
Prescnbed Part 000 000 ¢ oo 020 000 020 2490 120 00
Non Pref Creditors/Empioyee Ctaims Handling oo 000 ¢ oo 015 000 015 16800 12000
Investgations
CODA and Reports ang Commumications GO 000 170 420 00D 530 1302 50 220 78
Financlal Reviaw and Investigations ($238/239 etc) [Hv 4] 000 0 0C 040 000 040 7600 180 00
Realisation of Assats
Bock Debts o400 055 B 30 000 000 685 240600 35124
Other Tangible Assets 000 0a0 040 150 000 190 410 50 21805
Freehold and Leasehok Property 000 000 035 105 0 140 266 00 180 00
Sale of Business Q00 000 035 000 000 035 19 6e 340 00
Total Hours 19 40 815 45 20 €000 a 00 13275 295
Total Fees Claymed 11,570 00 3,807 00 15,268 00 9,572 00 o000 40,217 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement

Bond Prermium {(Wills Limred)

Total

Category 2 Disbursements
There are ne Calegery 2 Dxsbursements

22500
22500



Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited {In Administration)

Anatysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Werk Function Partriar Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Admi atlen and PI. g
Strategy Planning and Contol 660 005 285 245 000 1185 525400 439 67
Cashienng and Accounting [+L4.i] 170 €80 625 000 175 3,966 50 268 92
Statutory Matiers (Meetings and Reports and Netices} 000 005 280 570 000 8955 1B73 50 21812
Casa Review and Case Diary Management 000 Q20 200 310 000 530 133700 25226
IPS Set Up and Mantenance 000 o1p 015 060 000 085 17300 20353
Tax Compliance/Planning 000 ooo 015 oao 000 215 5100 340 60
Creditors
Secured Creditors 000 020 065 180 o0 265 596 00 2249
Communications with Crediors/Emplayees 000 0ol Goa 02% 000 025 47 5¢ 18000
Prescnbed Part 000 oot coa 020 coo 020 2400 12000
Invesugatons
CODA and Reports and Communicabons 000 000 170 345 000 515 116000 22524
Fi Review and Investg (5238239 etc) [1]os] 000 000 040 oo G40 %500 180 00
Raalisation of Assets
Book Debts 000 045 405 coo 00 450 159300 354 00
Other Tangible Assets 000 000 015 110 000 125 260 00 208 0
Freehold and Leasehold Property oo 000 03s 675 ooo 110 209 00 180 0O
Sale of Business 000 000 035 (11.4] 000 035 118 00 340 00
Total Hours 660 275 220 26 05 000 §7 40 29183
Total Fees Clamed 2,960 00 123000 T416 00 4,133 50 000 16,739 50

Category 1 Disbursements

There are no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
| Thare zre no Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke} Limited {in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Admintstrators time costs for the pariod 8 Dacember 2014 to 8 June 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Tota! Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Functlon Prriner Manager Sanior Aasistany Suppont Haurs Cont Rite
Admintstration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Cantrot 000 000 030 020 000 050 140 00 2BC 00
Total Hours L4 0 oo 030 020 (X1 ] 050 280 00
Total Fees Clalmed o000 0 00 10200 LY 000 140 00

Category 1 Disbursaments
Thers #rs no Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disburkemnants




Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited (in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators' time costs for the perlod 11 September 2014 to 8 June 2016

Hours Total Tima Avg Hourly
Classiication of Work Funectlan Pariner Manager Senlor Asslstant Support Haurs Cost Rate
Administration and Planming
Strategy Planning and Control 1590 165 538 380 000 26 80 12 626 00 47112
Statutory Matters (Meeting and Reports and Notices) 280 155 705 16 90 000 2810 742900 264 38
Cashienng and Accountng 000 180 1120 1420 000 27 00 662150 24524
Case Review and Case Disty Managemany 170 025 710 480 [ 4] 1365 426350 M2
Statement of Affars 000 010 LEL] 190 oog 245 530 50 21653
IPS Set Up and Maintenance D oo 010 015 205 000 230 38559 1B7 61
Ceakrgs with Dreciors and Management 030 000 210 055 000 095 25400 308 47
Tax Compliance/Planning 010 020 025 040 0900 095 29250 307 89
Insurance 000 000 030 030 Q00 060 138 00 23000
Creditors
Comm. 18 with Cred fEmploy 000 120 065 180 Q400 365 1090 00 20883
Secured Creditors Q00 aoo 135 385 QQo 520 107500 20673
Prescnbed Part 000 000 200 020 Qo0 020 2400 120 00
Invastigations
CDOA and Reports and Communicaticns 000 Qoo 175 420 00g 585 131950 22178
Financial Review aid Investgations ($238/239 etc) 000 0 00 (X e] 040 ooa 040 7600 190 00
Realisation of ASssts
Book Debts aco 055 610 025 000 690 238550 34572
Other Tangible Assaty 000 000 030 250 000 280 54550 194 82
Fraehold and Leasehold Praperty 000 000 035 105 000 140 266 00 160 00
Sale of Business 0o 000 010 090 000 010 3400 34000
Total Hours 20 60 T20 4258 58 05 [1: 1] 129 48 304 45
Total Fess Claimed 12 290 00 338100 14 33300 830200 000 35,396 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement £
Bond Premium (Wilis Limited) 22500
Total 22500

Category 2 Disbursements
There are ne Category 2 Disburssments




Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the peried $ December 2014 to 8§ June 2015

Hours Tota) Time Avg Hourty
Classification of Werk Fun¢tion Partnar Manager Sanlor Assistant Support Hours Cost Rats
Adminlstration and Planning
Strategy Planning anc Control 730 005 185 275 ooc 1195 5370 00 449 37
Cashianng end Accounting 000 140 785 735 Q00 16 40 426550 28009
Siatutory Matters (Meatings and Reparts and Nouoas) 000 005 280 545 oo 830 184700 22253
Case Review and Case Diary Management o0 020 210 KD aon 540 137100 25389
IPS 5ot Up and Maintenance 000 D10 015 060 Q00 o8BS 17300 20353
Tax Complance/Planning coD 000 015 000 000 015 5100 34060
Creditors
Secured Cradilors 000 Q00 D85 180 040 245 500 00 204 08
C 18 with Creditora/Employ ] 000 000 02s 00g 025 47 50 18¢ 00
Prescnbed Part 000 000 D00 020 [o]vls] 020 24 00 120 00
Investlgations
CDDA and Reparts and Cemmunicabons 00 000 175 345 o000 520 1177 00 228 35
Financial Review and Investigations (S238/239 atc) 000 000 o0Q 040 0o0o 040 76 00 180 00
Reallsation of Assats
Boak Debits 000 025 3so Goo 000 405 141200 348 64
Other Tangible Assats D00 000 005 230 000 235 43300 184 26
Freshold and Leasahold Property 000 000 Qa5 075 000 110 209 00 180 00
Sale of Businass 000 000 010 G0 Qoo 010 34 00 34000
Towai Hours 730 208 2140 28 40 o000 5915 287 24
Total Fees Clamad 4,380 00 808 00 718000 452100 000 16,990 00

Catagory 1 Disburserments

There ara no Category 1 Disbursamants

Category 2 Disbursamants
Thare are no Category 2 Disbureements.




Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 8 December 2014 to 8 June 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Funstion Partner Manager Senior Asslstant Support Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planining
Strategy Planning and Control 000 Q00 D30 020 ao0 050 14000 28000
Totat Hours (1] 000 030 [ F 4] o090 a50 80 00
Total Feas Claimed 000 000 102 00 3200 oo 143 00

Categaory 1 Disbursements
There ere no Category 1 Disbursamaents

Category 2 Oisbursements
Thirs are no Category 2 Cubursemants




Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited {In Administration)
Anatysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 14 September 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
[ of Work Fi h Partner Manager Sanlor Asslstant Support Hours Cont Rate
Administration and Planning
Stratagy Planning and Contol 1570 240 640 340 000 27 80 1346300 47179
Statutory Matters {Meeting and Reports and Notices) 30C 185 758 1820 000 30 40 8 067 50 26538
Cashienng and Accounting 000 190 1125 14 00 000 2719 677100 249 39
Case Review end Case Diary Management 170 015 750 500 000 1435 4 42750 308 54
Stalement of Affairs 000 o110 045 150 000 245 520 50 216 53
IPS Set Up and Ma:ntenance 0oa Q10 020 z85 000 315 498 50 153 25
Dealings with Drectors and Management 030 000 010 0355 000 085 284 00 309 47
Tax Compliance/Planning 010 Q20 625 o4c 000 085 292 50 307 BE
Insurance D00 000 030 030 000 060 138 00 23000
Creditors
Comm. with Cradite ¥ 000 120 075 2ag0 J00 435 122400 28138
Secured Creditors o000 020 135 es Q00 540 117100 21885
Prescnbad Par 000 ¢ 00 000 020 Q00 020 24 00 12000
investigations
CDDA and Reports and Communicabona 000 [ ]10] 185 565 Q00 750 154500 266 00
Financizl Review and investgetions (S238/239 etc) 000 000 [11++] 050 040 050 95 00 18000
Realisation of Assats
Book Gabts 000 095 580 025 Q00 T00 247550 35364
Other Tangible Azsats 000 000 030 155 6o 185 392 00 21243
Freahald and Leasehold Property 000 00l 035 140 Q00 175 308 00 176 00
Sale of Business 000 000 020 000 aco 020 58 00 34000
Total Hours 080 285 44 60 62 40 000 136 85 30258
Total Fees Claimed 1241000 417300 15,042 00 9855 00 000 41 486 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursement £
Bond Pramium (Wiilis Limited ) 22500
Total 22500

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Categary 2 Dwbursements




Paramount Hotels {Hinckley) Limited {ln Admimistration)
Anatysls of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourty
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Sanior Assistant Suppert Hours Cost Rate
Adrinistration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Control 660 025 250 255 000 1230 5379 00 437 32
Cashrenng end Accounting 000 170 690 685 000 1545 4114 50 266 21
Statutory Matters (Meatings and Reports and Nobces) o000 015 280 540 q00 8235 1885 50 22581
Case Review and Case Digry Management Qo0 010 205 320 Q00 535 132500 247 66
IPS Set Up and Maintenance 000 010 015 060 000 085 17300 20353
Tax Complence/Planning oDo 000 015 [l 4] aDo 015 51 DO 34000
Creditors
Secured Creditcrs 000 020 ag6s 1860 000 265 596 00 224 91
Communicabons with Creditors/Employeas 000 000 010 e2s5 000 035 8150 232 86
Prescnbed Part 000 ooo 000 ¢20 ao0 020 2400 12000
Invesatgations
CDDA and Reports and Communications 00 a oo 185 435 ooo 620 138200 222 90
Finanaal Review and Invesbgatons (S238/239 atc] 000 000 ood 040 Qoo 040 600 190 00
Reallsation of Assats
Bock Debts ooo 055 405 ooo 000 460 164100 356 T4
Cthar Tangible Assats aco 000 005 125 000 130 254 50 19677
Freshold and Leasehold Propery 000 000 035 110 900 145 25100 17310
Sale of Business 0o 000 020 000 000 G20 68 00 34C 00
Total Hours 660 305 2220 2795 o000 59 80 288 33
Total Fees Claimed 3,960 00 1394 00 T4TECD 4,470 00 000 17,302 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Thers ara no Category 1 Dishursgmants

Catagory 2 Disbursements
Thare are no Category 2 Disburaamenis




Paramount Hotels (Hinckley) Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators’ time costs for the pericd 9 December 2014 to 8 June 2015 in relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Tota! Time Avg Mourty
Classification of Woark Function Panner Manager Sanlor Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Admisisteation and Planning
Strategy Planning and Cantrel 000 000 030 020 a0 050 14000 280 00
Total Hours 400 900 030 020 ooo 050 280 00
Total Fess Clalmad ¢00 a00 10290 B 00 oo 14000

Category 1 Disbursements
There are nc Category 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
Thare are no Category 2 Ciabursementa




Paramount Hotg!s Walton Hall Limited {in Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2044 to 8 Junas 2015

Hours Totz) Time  Avg Hourty
Classificatlen of Work Function Partriar Manager Senior Ass|stant Support Hours Cost Rate
Adrmunistration and Planning
Stratagy Planning 2nd Cantrol 1400 130 455 380 000 2345 1103000 469 51
Statutory Matters (Meeting and Reporis and Nobces) 250 155 805 1720 000 2620 774150 26422
Cashienng and Accounting 000 230 975 1520 040 2725 661100 24261
Cesa Reaview and Cass Diary Management 220 015 795 450 000 1520 4882 50 321 22
Statement of Atars 000 g1 045 180 000 235 51150 217 68
IPS Set Up and Maintenance 000 010 015 205 000 230 38550 167 61
Daealtngs with Cirectors and Management 020 000 010 085 Q00 125 337 00 260 60
Tax Compliance/Planring o410 020 030 240 Q00 100 308 50 300 50
Insuranca 000 000 030 030 000 0 60 138 00 230 00
Creditors
Comr with C ph 000 120 075 aso 060 555 143100 257 84
Secured Credrors 000 020 135 380 oor 535 118150 21710
Non Pref CreditersiEmployes Claims Handhing oo0 Q00 coo 020 aoo 020 2400 120 00
Preacnbad Part 000 000 coo 020 [¢1el] 020 2400 12000
Investigations
CDDA end Raports and Communicabons 000 000 175 420 ooo 585 131850 22178
Financal Raview and Invasbgations (S238/239 etc) 0 oo 000 coo 040 aoD 040 76 00 160 00
Realisation of Assats
Bocok Cebta Q00 0as 835 035 [e]e]] 955 3N 346 98
Freehcld and Leasshold Property 000 019 245 3ap 600 595 147250 247 48
Gther Tangible Assaty Qo0 0 035 120 ago 155 33650 217 10
Sale of Business 000 000 035 000 aaQo 035 11800 34000
Tatal Hours 19810 808 46 95 6365 oo 137715 29912
Total Fees Claimad 11 390 00 3,750 00 15861 00 10 203 00 [E:1] 41 204 00

Category 1 Disbursements

Category of Disbursament 3
Travel 526
Bond Premium (Willa Limned) 22500
Total 230 36

Category 2 Disbursaments
Thera ate no Calegory 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited (In Administration)
Analysis of the Jolnt Administrators' time costs for the period 8 Decamber 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourly
Classification of Work Function Partner Manager Senior Assistant Suppornt Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Stratagy Planning and Control 860 025 345 245 000 1275 5 554 00 43561
Cashiaring and Accounting o0d 200 560 860 000 14 20 3 709 50 26123
Statutory Matters (Meetings and Reports and Noticea) 000 ao0s ZB0 565 000 850 1 B57 00 218 47
Case Review and Case Dary Management Q00 a10 255 285 000 560 1 461 50 26098
IPS Set Up & Maintsnance 000 010 015 080 000 085 17300 203 53
Tax Comphanca/Planning 000 1311} o220 o000 000 020 68 00 340 GO
Creditors
Secured Creditors 000 020 0EB5 175 [l d] 260 588 50 22558
Communcabons with Creditors/Employses 000 o0 000 025 000 a25 47 50 180 00
Proscribed Parl 000 Qoo 000 020 0ao 020 24 00 12060
Investigations
CDDA end Reports and Communications 000 000 178 345 000 520 1177 00 22635
Financial Review and Investgations {S238/239 elc) 000 Q00 Q0¢ Q40 000 040 600 180 00
Realisation of Assets
Book Debts 000 035 470 000 000 505 1766 00 34e 70
Freahold and Lassahold Property 000 o0 210 190 coo 400 102850 25738
Cthar Tangibie Aasols LiR+] Qco Q0o 080 000 J80 152 00 190 00
Sale of Business Q900 000 035 ooc 000 035 11800 34000
Total Hours 8 60 305 24 30 27 0% 000 60 85 292 05
Total Feas Clalmed 3,960 00 1,359 00 & 208 00 427350 000 17,800 50

Category 1 Disbursemants

Category of Disbursement £
Travel 536
Tota) 538

Category 2 Disbursemants
There ara a0 Category 2 Disbursements




Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited {In Administration)
Anatysis of the Joint Administrators tima costs for the period 9 Decomber 2015 to 8 June 2015 In relation to the Prescribed Part

Hours Tatal Time Avg Hourly
Classiflcation of Work Functlon Partnar Manager Senior Assiztant Suppart Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Strategy Planning and Contral 000 000 030 020 ¢ 00 050 14000 28000
Total Hours [ 000 030 020 b oo 050 28000
Total Fees Claimad L] oo0 10200 s 000 140 00

Category 1 Disbursements
There are na Calegory 1 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements
Thers are no Category 2 Disbursemants




UK Hotels (Finance} Plc {In Administration)

Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period 11 September 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Total Time  Avg Hourty
Cl lon of Work Partnar Manager Senior Assistant Support Hours Cost Rate
Admurustration and Planning
Statutory Mattes (Meeting and Regoris and Notioas) 260 1000 3545 3100 000 TH 05 23 564 50 28B 10
Strategy Planning ard Control 2150 128 580 215 0oo 30 80 15 386 00 499 55
Case Revew and Case Dhary Manegement 170 030 680 1340 ooo 3220 1121380 348 25
Cashiering and Acoounting 000 000 o70 420 000 490 946 00 192 06
Statemant of Affairs 000 080 0gs 185 oo0 3N 8C7 00 263 44
IPS Set Up and Maintenancs 000 000 [+F:'] 135 o o0 215 483 00 224 85
Tax Compbanca/Planning 010 Q00 ¢15 020 [l 1] 045 13500 30000
Dealings with Directar and Mansgement o000 oo 010 040 000 050 103 00 208 00
Insurance 000 ooo ozo 000 coo 020 68 00 340 00
Creditors
Cor ations with Cred: ploy 000 270 265 2520 0oo 30 55 8852 50 21776
Secured Crediomn o o0 000 005 350 aoo 355 663 00 158 58
Creditors Commdise Qo0 000 ooo 280 000 290 348 00 120 00
Nen Pref Creditors/Employes Claims Handling 000 [1-] oo 020 000 080 31200 300 00
Non Pref Craditor Claims Adpudiaten and Distinction 000 010 ooo 000 000 01¢ 48 00 480 00
Investigations
CODA and Reporta and Communications [ Re ] o010 108 320 00D 445 837 50 240 67
Raaleation of Assety
Frashold and Leasehckd Proparty [1]¢.1] 000 02¢ 100 Q0o 120 188 00 158 67
Other Tangiblo Assats 000 000 020 oo 200 D2z 6800 34000
Total Hours 38 90 1565 B5 20 90 45 000 197 20 3
Total Feas Clamed 20 150 00 751200 18 786 00 15 295 Q0 ood 61 923 00

Category 1 Disbursemants

Category of Ditbursemant £
Courts Advertiaing 1280
Band Prommum (Wills Limitad) 30 00
Cafl Prnt 816
Total Cata Managemeni 43 50
Total 195 448

Category 2 Disbursemaents
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




UK Hotels {Finance) Plc (In Administration)
Analysis of the Joint Administrators time costs for the period § December 2014 to 8 June 2015

Hours Tatal Time Avg Hourty
Clasaification of Work Function Partnar Manager Sankor Aasistant Suppont Hours Cost Rate
Administration and Planning
Statviory Matters (Meeting and Reparts and Notices) (i]11] 115 1175 950 000 22 40 618050 27592
Strategy Planning and Control 450 050 210 208 000 915 3907 00 42699
Case Review and Case Duary Managamant 000 005 290 750 o oo 1045 2417 50 23134
Castiening and Accounting 000 000 055 210 coo 285 558 00 210 57
IPS Set Up and Mantenance 000 o0 Q15 D B0 (1 1] 075 13000 173233
Taxn CompliancePlannung 00D 000 005 000 000 005 17 00 34000
Creditors
Comn with G Y 000 260 100 740 0400 1100 291000 264 55
Secured Crediiors o 000 005 180 000 185 292 50 158 11
Investigations
CDOA and Repora and Communications 000 010 105 30 090 445 937 50 216 87
Realisation of Assets
Fraehokd and Leasshold Property 000 00) 020 100 000 120 B8 00 158 67
Other Tangible Assats 000 000 020 ao0 oao 020 6800 340 00
Total Hours 4 50 4 40 2000 35 25 000 8415 274 45
Total Fees Claimead 2 700 00 2,11200 6 800 00 5,994 00 000 17 808 00

Category 1 Disbursaments

Category of Disbursement £
Tatal Data Management 4350
Total 4350

Category 2 Disbursements
There are no Category 2 Disbursements




00 O L3 [T Fis] 9 990 OZF L9 LI IT 9rF 0TI & 82T ¥ B drr i3 9 §rF DY 4 §rroz3 o Err oy $3800 1604
L[] " W N N 0003 ™ "w L ™
PO USWSETUS W K] (7T
00 00i3 N N N W L] ™ I'N BN IN
4711 uosig swwr)
L] Sh LS 2 LS BIri3 SR LY 15820 L3 58Tr 1LY IS EIF LT IS EEr LY 5828 1] Fig74 N3
417 AU WBuN
00005 L] SrHEL2Cs FS LG LT ¥ P8 L3 08 F{B I3 98 L0E 4213 rS¥LBLLY LR 75 -FRx] ESriG LT rSPIB LY
4T PADPOD MayikiBpY
N 1L ¥R 13 S0THE 502r53 SOTrS3 EPOLE Y3 0Zrs3 50253 S0ZrS3 50 2r53
P 1D Pleyilaug
M 00000 +3 00 0053 000053 00 0053 0S92l kY 000053 00 0053 00 D053 00 0053
PHRUF [HF#I0dY 001
piad (o g paun ey Py L] eg peg peeg peg e pd
[ ]
oid PAIWIT AIRH UCLIeAN Pl (AopysulH) pow lAqusaeg) pajun [syoaeBuisea sHwry paau)] {wegyBug) Py Py QR Aunc) § KsH
{sowwnd} speen uN TRGOH Junoweiry SHGOH JUNOWRIT S 1moy juncurny L] d SG0H oK dus PO sjmoy Buoyny +RoMReD Buong IGiR Y WACID BqUIOD




Joint Administrators’ Progress Report to Crediors
7 July 2015

Appendix 4

Proof of Debt Forms

DUFF & PHELPS



Proof of Debt - General Form

Combe Grove Manor Hotel & Country Club Limited (In Admimistration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(i a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of credstor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Admiristration

4 Detatls of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantated {Note There is no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append & continuatior
sheet to this forrm)

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the|
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title clairmed in
tespect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Narme in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Adrmited to vole for Admitted for dvidend for
£ £

Date Date

Admirustrator Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt — General Form

Furliong Cotswolds Limited {In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration nurmber)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Emall address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
mnterest as at the date the company went Into
Administration

4 Detalls of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated (Note There s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting}

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need mare space append a continuatior
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of ttle claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the clam
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person sigrung (if different from 2 above})

For Administrators' Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Adrmurustrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt — General Form

Furlong Hotels Limited (In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(f 2 company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of clam, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Admimistration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantated (Note Thereis no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence 1o
substantiate the claim at tus discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount In 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuatior]
sheet to this formy}

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of titte claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the clam
relates

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or In relation to creditor

Address of person signing {If diferent from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £
Date Date

Adminstrator

Admirustrator

ADM 05014 - Prool of debt form docx




Proof of Debt — General Form

Old Ship Hotel {(Brighton) Limited {ln Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
nterest as at the date the company went into
Adminstration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated (Note There is no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuatior
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any security held, the value of the|
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {If different from 2 above}

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Adrministrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx



Proof of Debt - General Form

Paramount Hotels Limited (in Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
{If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Emanl address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Detals of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated (Note There 1s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 if amount mn 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the|
securnity, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods suppled to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

For Admimistrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dwvidend for
£ £

Date Date

Adrministrator Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt -~ General Form

Paramount Hotels (Basingstoke) Limited (In Admunistration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(If 2 company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated (Note There 1S no
need to atltach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the charrman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any security held, the value of the
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the clam
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (If different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Admirustrator Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt - General Form

Paramount Hotels (Daventry) Limited (In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(if a company please also give company
reqistration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and ocutstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Admmistrabon

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated (Note There s no
need to attach them now but the Admiristrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above Includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuatior]
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the

security, and the date 1t was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title clamed in
respect of goods suppled to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (f different from 2 above)

For Administrators’ Use only

Adntted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Admiristrator Adrmrustrator

ADM 050614 - Proof of debl form docx




Proof of Debt - General Form

Paramount Hotels {(Hinckley) Limited {In Administration)

Date of Admurustration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(if 2 company please also give company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Ematl address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated (Note There s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convencr of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the
securily, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authornised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing {if different from 2 above)

For Admimistrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitied for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Admiristrator Administrator

ADM 05014 - Proof of debt form docx




Proof of Debt - General Form

Paramount Hotels Walton Hall Limited {In Administration)

Date of Administration 11/09/2014

1 Name of creditor
(if a company please also give@ company
registration number)

2 For correspondence
Address of creditor

Contact telephone number of creditor

Email address of creditor

3 Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
Administration

4 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantated (Note There 1s no
need to attach them now but the Administrator
may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may
the chairman or convenor of any meeting)

5 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

6 Particulars of how and when debt incurred
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form)

7 Particulars of any secunty held, the value of the;
secunty, and the date it was given

8 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates
9 Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Pasition with or in relation fo creditor

Address of person signing {if drfferent from 2 above}

For Administrators’ Use only

Admitted to vote for Admitted for dividend for
£ £

Date Date

Administrator Administrator




